 Features
Supports all popular formats: CMOS, PECL, LVDS, HCSL and CML
 Initial Calibration Tolerance
 251 MHz ~ 2,100 MHz
A1
Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators    [   TCXO "  M "  and   VCTCXO " VM " ]
TCXO VCTCXO
MJF538_ VMJF538_ SMD 1.8 V 2.5 V

15 2,100
 MHz MHz
 Part Number Format and Example
Example :  MJF538T33-100.000-2.5/-30+85
MJF 538 T 33 - 100.000 - 2.5
" VMJF "  :  VCTCXO ( 5.0 * 3.2 mm ) D : LVDS
/ -40+85
Hold  Type Package Size T : CMOS Supply Voltage Center Freq. ( MHz ) Freq. Stability ( ppm )
" MJF "     :  TCXO " 538 " P : PECL  “ 33 ” for 3.3V Temperature
“ 25 ” for 2.5V Range
8pad C : HCSL “ 18 ” for 1.8V
Q : CML
Operating
 ■USA : Tel: (+1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com    ■China : Tel: (+86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mercury-crystal.com
 Test Circuits and Output Waveforms
CMOS Output Waveforms Differential Output Waveforms
CMOS Test Circuit LVDS Test Circuit
PECL Test Circuit HCSL Test Circuit
CML Test Circuit
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com